



\$~7 to 9 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 373/2025**

MANORANJAN D

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Manan Sr. Adv along with
Mr. Udit Bali, Mr. Soma Arjun, Mr.
Karmanya Singh Chaudhary, Mr.
Lavish Chandra, Ms. Yakshi Kataria,
Mr. Mayank Arora, Ms. Tanya Tyagi,
Ms. Shivani Varun, Mr. Jagriti
Dhankal, Mr. Ankur Rana and Ms.
Rishika Ahuja Advocates.

Versus

STATE THE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP.
SI Amit Bhati.

~8

+ **CRL.A. 1040/2025**

SAGAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Somarjuna V.M and Mr. Vivek
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP.
SI Amit Bhati.

~9

+ **CRL.A. 1155/2025&CRL.M.A. 24236/2025**

LALIT JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sermon Rawat, Mr. Kshitij Goel,



Mr. Vansh, Mr. Vikrant Yadav and
Mr. Rishav Sharma, Advocates.
Ms. Yashi Bansal, Advocate (M:
9837200592).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP.
SI Amit Bhati.

~26
+

CRL.A. 1631/2025

AMOL DHANRAJ SHINDEAppellant
Through: Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Mr. Gaurav
Bishnoi and Mr. Ram Niwas Khatkar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP.
SI Amit Bhati.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **17.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It appears that the physical TCR has been requisitioned inadvertently.
3. Let the same be returned today itself to the Id. Trial Court by special messenger.
4. The electronic TCR may be retained.
5. Electronic TCR be also tagged with all the four files. Since these are



cases relating to bail, no paper book is required to be prepared.

6. List for further hearing on 8th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 17, 2026/MR