



\$~16 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 373/2025**

MANORANJAN D

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.S. Choudhary, Mr. Lavish Chandra, Ms. Shivani Varun, Ms Jagriti Dhakal and Mr. Shashank Sachdeva, Advs.

versus

STATE THE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh SPP, Mr. Krishna Mohan Chandel, Adv. with SI Amit Bhati (Special Cell)

~17

+ **CRL.A. 1040/2025**

SAGAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Somarjun VM and Mr. Vivek Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh SPP, Mr. Krishna Mohan Chandel, Adv. with SI Amit Bhati (Special Cell)

~18

+ **CRL.A. 1155/2025&CRL.M.A. 24236/2025**

LALIT JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sermon Rawat, Mr, Kshitij Goel, Mr. Rishav Sharma and Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.



Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh SPP, Mr.
Krishna Mohan Chandel, Adv. with SI
Amit Bhati (Special Cell)

~19

+

CRL.A. 1631/2025

AMOL DHANRAJ SHINDE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Mr. Gaurav
Bishnoi, Mr. Ramniwas Khatkar, Mr.
Abhinav Kalia and Ms. Sujata Ms.
Neha, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh SPP, Mr.
Krishna Mohan Chandel, Adv. with SI
Amit Bhati (Special Cell)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **08.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. These are part heard matters.
3. List for hearing on 28th April, 2026 in the '**Supplementary List**'.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 8, 2026/b/ss