



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 373/2025**

MANORANJAN D

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Karmanya Singh Choudhary, Ms. Shivani Varun and Ms. Rishika Ahuja, Advs. (M: 9990141914).

versus

STATE THE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.
SI Amit Bhati.

53

+ **CRL.A. 1040/2025**

SAGAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Somarjuna V M and Mr. Vivek Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.
SI Amit Bhati.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Appellants seeks an adjournment on the ground that the order on chargesheet is likely to be pronounced shortly by the Id. Trial



Court and, therefore, the matters may be deferred.

3. Let a copy of today's order be communicated by the Registry to the Court of Sh. Amit Bansal, Ld. ADJ, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
4. List on 26th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/MR/SS