



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1040/2025

SAGAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Somarjuna V M, & Mr. Vivek
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.
SI Amit Bhati.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 19662/2026(for withdrawal)

2. The present application has been filed by the Appellant seeking withdrawal of the present appeal with liberty to approach the Id. Trial Court afresh for the purpose of bail.

3. The present appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as sought.

4. The next date of hearing shall stand cancelled.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 9, 2026/MR/SM